

Chicago Park 4-H, Chicago Park School PTA and Peardale/Chicago Park Firefighters Association P.O. Box 554, Chicago Park, CA 95712 TIN # 26-2613514

Re: Resolve2Run 2025 Sponsorship

Dear Manager,

We would like to take this opportunity to introduce you to Resolve2Run, a 5K/10K Run/Walk. Our event will be on January 1, 2025 beginning at Chicago Park School and winding through beautiful country backroads. Resolve2Run has become the second largest 5K/10K in the Nevada County Grand Prix racing community. This will be the 13th year of this popular event.

Our goal in this run is multi-faceted. We want to encourage the community toward better health and lifestyle habits that will last all year. The funds raised benefit the Chicago Park 4-H, Chicago Park School PTA and Peardale/Chicago Park Firefighters Association. We would like you to join us in meeting these important goals!

Sponsorship can be at various levels. Please see the attached chart detailing the advantages of each level. We thank you in advance for your generosity! You are the foundation on which we are building this annual event for our community. We look forward to hearing from you!

Gratefully,

Chicago Park 4-H, Chicago Park School PTA, Peardale/Chicago Park Firefighters Association

Contact: Sue Ramey, sponsor co-chairman, 530-575-9455 or rameys@pvcplans.com
Esther Kopp, sponsor co-chairman, 530-559-7603



Resolve2Run 2025 Sponsorship Levels

Diamond Star Sponsors- \$1,000

- •Four (4) Complimentary Race Registrations
- Your Banner at event
- Your Logo on T-shirt
- You listed on Website (Resolve2Run.com)
- Sponsor window poster
- ·Logo displayed @ live event
- Your Logo in Thank You Ad

Gold Star Sponsors- \$500

- •Two (2) Complimentary Race Registrations
- Your Banner at event
- Your Logo on T-shirt
- You listed on Website (Resolve2Run.com)
- Sponsor window poster
- Logo displayed @ live event
- Your Logo in Thank You Ad

Platinum Star Sponsors- \$750

- Three (3) Complimentary Race Registrations
- Your Banner at event
- Your Logo on T-shirt
- •You listed on Website (Resolve2Run.com)
- Sponsor window poster
- Logo displayed @ live event
- ·Your Logo in Thank You Ad

Silver Star Sponsors-\$250

- One (1) Complimentary Race Registrations
- Your Logo on T-shirt
- You listed on Website (Resolve2Run.com)
- Sponsor window poster
- Your name in Thank You Ad
- Your name displayed at live event

Bronze Star Sponsors - \$100

- Your name on T-shirts
- You listed on Website (<u>Resolve2Run.com</u>)
- Your name displayed at live event
- Your name in Thank You Ad

Special offerings:

10% discount for being a new sponsor

10% discount for sponsoring by November 1, 2024.

10% discount for moving to a higher sponsor level than previous year.

2023 race you were a sponsor. Thank you.

New sponsors, please email a high quality logo (jpg) to Ljackson 88@yahoo.com



THIS PAGE TO BE RETURNED WITH SPONSOR CHECK

Resolve2Run 2025

Chicago Park 4-H, Chicago Park School PTA, and Peardale/Chicago Park Firefighters Association P.O. Box 554, Chicago Park, CA 95712 TIN # 26-2613514

Company Name:_					
Company Contact	Person:				
Phone: ()	-	Email:			
Address:					
City:		State:		Zip:	
Level of Sponsorsh	nip: (please check one	e)			
	□Platinum Star (\$750)		□Silver Star (\$250)	□Bronze Star (\$100)	

Checks **MUST** be payable to Peardale Chicago Park Firefighters Association Address to: Chicago Park 4-H Club, P.O. Box 554, Chicago Park, CA 95712

New sponsors, please email a high quality logo (jpg) to Ljackson 88@yahoo.com If you are a returning sponsor we already have your logo. Thank you!

If you have any questions, please email Sue Ramey at <u>rameys@pvcplans.com</u> or call 530-575-9455 or Esther Kopp at 530-559-7603.